
14-00000
|1O4-1O222-1OQ32| | 2025 RELEASE UNDER THE PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY ASSASSINATION RECORDS ACT OF 1992 | ^

CUSTODIAL UNIT/LOCATION:

ROOM:

FILE TITLE/NUMBERAOLUME:

INCLUSIVE DATES:

MATERIAL REVIEWED AT CIA HEADQUARTERS DY

HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ASSASSINATIONS STAFF MEMBERS

Zb/z-

w 
g grp "A 
Ir.'S-'i

DELETIONS. JF ANY: . ’1I1

DATE 
RECEIVED

DATE 
RETURNED REVIEWED BY (PRINT NAME) SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING OFFICIAL |

____________________ _J

NO DOCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIS FILE



® SECBET

: 17 September 1968

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division 

SUBJECT : Contract Amendment
Edward G. TICHBORN

Transmitted herewith is original and one copy of - 

amendment to subject's contract which was terminated 

31 August 1968, signed by subject acknowledging a one-time 

lump sum taxable payment in the amount of $3,311, which 

serves as a "quit claim".

Virginia C. Lynch
Chief, DO Personnel & Training

Attachments: 2

cc: Mr. George Powell w/o att's



Mr. Edward G. Tlcbborn . .

Dear Mr. Tichborn: -

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Govern* 
ment, effective 19 May 1961, as amended.

. Effective; I> August 1968 you are authorised a one-time lump 
'sum taxable payment in the amount of )), ill.

In full and final consideration for authorisation and payment of the 
above sum, you herein release and forever discharge the United States 
Government and any Agency, Department or Instrumentality thereof 
and its agents, officers, employees and representatives from any and 
all claims, demands and liabilities in any form or by any party whatsoever 
throughout the world arising from services performed by you for the 
United States Government under said contract. '

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, , 
remain in full force and effect. .

UNITEDSTATES GOVERNMENT

BY_____________________________ __ ■
. Contracting Officer

ACCEPTED:

Edward G. Tichborn

WITNESS:

APPROVED:



12 August 1968

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

THROUGH: Assistant for Non-Staff Personnel

SUBJECT: Edward G. TICHBORN (P) - Contract Agent

1. Subject has been given 30 days notice as provided in his 
contract, to the effect that his contract will be terminated 31 August ’ 
1968. •

2. Subject wasinitially employed in 1959 and was transferred to 
DO Division in July of 1967 from the WH Division. In the course of 
discussing the termination of his services, subject stated that during 
his tenure with the WH Division, he had been promised certain bonuses 
upon termination of his Agency service. The WH Division has agreed 
to a termination payment of $3, 310. 72 which represents two months' 
salary of a per annum salary of $17,000 plus $477.33 in settlement of . 
his’accounting which is nontaxable.

3. In addition it is requested that the following statement be included 
in the amendment: . -

You release and forever discharge the United States 
Governhient and any Agency, Department or Instrumentality 
thereof and its agents, officers, employees and representatives 
from any and all claims, demands and liabilities in any form 
or by any party whatsoever throughout the World arising from 
services performed by you for the United States Government 
under said contract.’

4. Attached is signed Notice of Term

lr’Alta'chh»?“':-f 
as stated

W, T. MONTGOMERY 
Chief. DO Support Group



NOTIFICATION Or TNilMIXATION OF CChT.-ACT

Mr. Henry P. Lop ex r

Dear Mr. Lopox: . . '

You arc hereby notified that your scniccs under a contract 5.
with the U. S. Government* effective 19 May 1961, arc to be vermin--i ' • .2. ~ * ’’
ated for the convenience of the U. S. Government pura-ur.l’lc para- j- ’ ».'
graph 10 of said, contract, and that the thirty (30) nays notice required!
by the contract begins 3 August 1968. _ ’

You arc reminded of the contents of paragraph 9 of Eaid contract V ’
which reads as follows: I -

"9. ' Secrecy. You'will be required to keep forever secret 
this contract and all information which you may obtain by J
reason hereof (unless rilcwvc in writing by fat Government ;
from such Obligation), with full knowledge that violation of 
such secrecy may subject you to criminal prosecution under ' '
the espionage laws, dated 25 June l‘XS, as amended, and 
other applicable laws and regulations.

Your signature in the space provided below is ackaov/lcdgemcnt 
of the contents hereof.

a. s. cov;-:

y /u/ Pc- H. Luetschor 
apodal v-er.-.trac>.ir..; G..;cer

ACXXOiV FfbG-D:



14-00000

24 November 1967

Edvard G.. Tichbora

1 October 1967

19 May 1961 

o^e (t) year



16 November 1967

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT : Edvard G. K^<®B (P)

It la requested that ss&>«’8 contract which expired

30 September 1967 be extended fear one year.

Chief, X ?eriz«nel & Training

APPROVED:



14-00000

CM I I P M ATES U o HRSMIM'

Memorandum
r<> : OP/C&TD/CAAS

VIA {Contract Personnel Division 
itom VR/Contracts

i>aik: July 5, 1007

mujici: EdvardG. TICHBORN, Reassignment

1. Effective 1 July 1907, Edvard G. TICHBORM, Independent 
Contractor, has been reassigned to DO. Effective the sane 
date all costs Incident to contract services are chargeable 
to DO.

2. Kiso Virginia Lynch, C/DO/Pers nay be contacted for 
further Information,

co: C/WE/B&7 
C/DO/Pers

SECRET

5H, 8. Renehan

i;nmi:
/fl/ Dow H. luetscher

.. ...........................  .vvrrrwewi
Special Contracting Officer -



SECRET

DATE: V r 

CTC No. _______________

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Finance .

ATTENTION: 

VIA: 

SUBJECT: 
f ■

Chief, Compensation and Tax Division

Chief, Contract Personnel Division

Tax Assessment for ' ’ '“'' ’ ■ ,iS)

1. A flat rate covert tax assessment of thio Individual's 
gross, taxable Agency entitlements has been approved by the Covert 
Tax Committee as indicated below. An acknowledged letter of tax 
instruction □ la I 1 will be forwarded.

Taz Aszezzment Rate Effective Date

2. Other payroll factors pertinent tc this Covert Tax Committee 
tax assessment action are ae follows;



18 Oct 66

C/CED:
Attached is a draft of an a-aniient on HONdoi-M. 

Note .«» of renifst asks for an increase In basic 
fee ton $12,OCX? to $l?,C0C4 based on TICH"OPN's 
"overall Performance and full tine services". ItU

Additional memoranda tn file reflect the 
folloidrg:

(.1) IS .Hay lf61 contract (still in effect) provided
3 basic fee of SSOOO with no mention of PH'.'unt 
of tine Subject.worked to earn such.

(2) Kii nemo of 13 June 63 asked a pay increase from
JikOi) to §9000 based upon, "manner of TlCHECPN's 
performance and tie increase amt. of time which 
he devotes to Agency requirements".

(3) «S dispatch of 9 Nov 6JLi said that, "Hqs agrees 
that present expiring contract called for about 
2/3rds subject's time—TiCHBOMI pointed out.... 
he now engaged 90$ of his time for Agency". '

(h) WH memo of 2h Nov 6!i requested an increase from 
$9000 to §12,000 based u^on TXCHBOHN's increased 
value plus "using TICHi.'OJ?!i’s service on 
substantially a full time basis".

(5) As cited above, current WH memo of 7 Oct 66 asks 
for an increase of felt from §12,000 to $17,000 
based on subject's "overall performance and full 
time services".

I I pointed out the above chrono with respect to 
the ever increasing usage of subject's time to ftenehai 
who/apparently feels the last memo is OK unless CPU 
desires to make a formal objection and return it.

Paul



.Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference ie made to your contract with the United States Government, 
aa represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961. as amended.

Effective 1 October 1966, said contract, as amended, ie further amended 
by:

(a) Deleting the figure $12,090 from paragraph one (1) (a) and 
substituting in lieu thereof the figure $17,000:

(b) Deleting paragraph one (1) (b) in its entirety: and

(c) Adding the following paragraph:

"13. Offset. Emoluments (including benefits in kind) received 
■ from or through your coyer activities are the property of the

U. S. Government. Procedurally, .such emoluments will be 
offset against amounts due you under this agreement and aro 
acknowledged to bo payment by the Government hereunder and 
for Federal income tax purposes. If cover emoluments exceed 
those duo you under this contract, you will dispose of the excess 
amount in conformance with Governmental instructions:"

in addition, said contract is further amended by extending its term 
through 39 September 1967.

AH other terms and conditions of said contract, as amended, remain 
in full force and effect. -

' UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

. ' _____________________________
Contra cling Officer

ACCEPTED;

Edward G. Tichborn

WITNESS: • '

APPROVED:



SECRET

31 October 1966

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

FROM : WH/Pers/Contracts

SUBJECT : Edward G. TICHBORN, Contract Compensation

1. Reference is made to your recent oral request con-, 
cerning the increase in compensation for Edward G. TICHBORN, 
independent Contractor. '

2. The recommendation for the Increase was based on 
C/WHD’s review of TICHBORN’s performance, availability of full
time services and direct negotiation, 
the basic recommendation also provided 
offset,cover earnings.

It is to be noted that 
for the amendment to

William S. Renehan



14-00000

SECRET
• ' 7 OCT 1365

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT Edward G. TICHBORN, Contract Amendment

. 1. It is requested that the contract, as amended, for
Edward G. TICHBORN, Independent Contractor, be further 
amended effective 1 October 1966 as follows:

a. Increase basic compensation to $17,000. per 
annum. - r-■■ >

b. Delete para. l.b. The provision Is not appli­
cable due to reassignment to a domestic location.

c. Provide offset provision of basic contract 
compensation as TICHBORN will be paid through a DODS 
proprietary (WUSALINE).

d. CPD may determine whether it is necessary to 
modify Ehe amendments relating to Social Security and 
Income Taxes as deductions will be handled by the 
cover organization.

e. Extend contract through 30 September 1967.
f. Provide for TICHBORN’s acceptance and signature 

on the amendment. .

2. The increase in basic compensation is based on 
TICHBORN’s overall performance and full time services.

A ‘-"William V. Broe
0 Chief

Western Hemisphere Division



(gv^aftih

*’SO Rm d^
5w. CtM^azf

15 M S? fK'-tt^ <>x> om Ivik^iuCt Grvi(<lf-<Zi^
|S7^a CO . B^. «<<l jin1wA^'

2-S Fe^ C ('<
| S' ^Ay t( Ctvsl 'Mx-cZ /&vm (-M.<cZi</
(7 M«*j 't/, H1^ (m 6^ (x is^u^ cL^ ^O^
j\ fcts^k^. ,^<W^ ^C^^

. A. Ost 49. As m [u<(4H(kt Gm14m4iz ctuf^ij^

looo J>4.

7,600 

}Z,000



14-00000

SECRET

_Mi*J^dwaid.Q._Tichbouu

Dea ’•_Mr.Jlchbaia.___

! 
I 
i 
1

Reference la nude to your current contract with the 
United States Government, as represented by the Contracting 
Officer.

Effective__1U4axJ9I4______._.' said contract 
is amendod by deleting all reference to income taxes therefrom, 
and by adding thereto the following paragraph: .

"12 . Taxes As an independent contractor, monies
paid you under paragraph ope (1| __above constitute taxable
Income for Federal tsx purposes and you must satisfy your Federal 
tax liability thereon. Such Income may bo paid you by or through 
a cover facility. Because of cover, operational, and security 
considerations the Tax Committee of thio organisation is authorised 
to make certain deiersv-mationa and establish procedures (including 
tax withholdings) which will result io the full satisfaction of your 
Federal income and Sccud Security tax obligations. It ia upecifically 
undsrstcod and agreed that such determinations and procedures, 
whether oral or written, con a tit a to an integral part of thia contrabi 
and are legally incorporated herein by rub: rence."

Ail other terms saJ condition.'.; of wall contract remain in 
full force and effect.

UNITED STATE'.: GOVERNMENT

BY
cacti :1V

SECRET

Group 1 - Excluded from acton;?.tic downgrading and declassification



SECRET

EATE:

CTC No.

MEMORANDUM FOR: Director of Finance •

ATTENTION: Chief, Compensation and Tax Division

VIA: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT: Tax Assessment for

1. A flat rate covert tax assessment of this individual’s' 
gross, taxable Agency entitlements has been approved by the Covert 
Tax Committee ^ao indicated below. An acknowledged letter of tax 
instruction □ ie □ wAll 110 forwarded.

________ Tax Assessment Rate__________
?.p and vic-- '"''•- '!’; ?'.■'' ornt (jv.?J
E.Viv:1 ’:jij sd^^-iMiUii; p: r ^:r.c (JJ.j

Effective Date

2. Other payroll factors pertinent to this Covert Tax Committee 
tax assessment action uro as follows:

ir« 2643 SECRET



S E-C-R-E-T 
(When Filled lol

MEMORANDUM FOR: Office of Finance

FROM : Contract Personnel Division ’

SUBJECT : Contract Extension for

Eduard O. TICHBCRN

I- ^ff°cS"'VC-J^L^O^*5^^^^^—-. ’be contract fai srr.ea'leaj 

far the eubjoii- lrid:.vMiaf, e^sch*8_J^_^I.‘^l 

extended for a period of_ cne (I) yeat___

2. AH other term* a’td c'jnd'.Sfons cf the cubits cf {as zmer<.'?d.

raoir.ia in fui.S forcu aod »ft*ct.

UNITED STAT25 GO'. E?

SY



SECRET

Mr'-^^OrW»W-----

Dent Mt._^®3---------------- *

Reference i* mrde to your current contract with the United States 
Government, as represented by the Contracting Officer.

Arrangement* have been recently completed allowing certain 
Independent contractor* of thia organization to obtain social security 

■ credits by covering such individuals under the social security tax 
provisions applicable to employees. These arrangements also include 
a provision for retroactive applicability to the beginning of.the 
1965 tax year. This can be done only for reasons of security since 
the procedure results in reducing the social security tax from the . 
self-employed rate to the employee rate. For example, in January 
of 1965 the tax rates were 5.4 A and 3-5/8% respectively. ,

.As a consequence thereof, said contract is amended by deleting 
all reference to social security and by adding the following paragraph:

. "Effective I December 1964, social security taxes will be covertly 
deducted by this organization from your compensation in the same ' 
manner and to the same extent as would be done if you were a Govern­
ment employee. Security reasons make this procedure necessary. Its 
implementation does not imply in any manner the actual creation of an - 
employee-employer relationship. Your legal status under this agree­
ment continues to be that of an independent contractor. "

If you receive or expect to receive full or partial social security, 
credits from overt sources you will so notify this organization and an 
adjustment will be made or covert deductions discontinued, depending 
upon the circumstances. Further, if you should subsequently receive 
overt social security credits, evidence thereof will be submitted to this 
organization. La such' event your covert credits will be erased and your 
covert deductions returned. , '

All other terms and conditions of said contract remain in full force 
and effect.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT-

BY________________________ _________
Contracting Officer

SECRET

Group 1 <- Excluded from automatic downgrading and declassification.



Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichbonu

Reference la made to pur contract with the United Stated Government, 
a# represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961, aa 
amended.

. Effective 13 November 1964 said contract is amended by enlarging 
th* scope of paragraph one (1) entitled "Compensation'' to authorise a one ' 
time payment of additional taxable compensation in the amount of $1500.

Effective 1 December 1964 the figure $9,000*1* deleted from paragraph 
one (1) (a) and in lieu thereof the figure $12,000 is substituted.

Effective 19 November 1964 eaid contract, as amended, ia extended 
fur a period of one (1) year. ■

AU other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain 
in full force and effect. ’ . , ,

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

B¥ ■
Contracting Officer



14-00000

3

24 November 1964

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT : Edward G. TICHBORN, Contract Amendment

1. It is requested that the contract,-as amended 
for Edward G. TICHBORN, be further amended as follows:

a. Effective 15 November 1964 a on.—time 
payment of additional compensation in the amount of . 
$1,500 for full time, services rendered during a TOY - 
assignment from June through August 1954 ~ '
b-.' made' by the .Station. '

b. Increase Ln has 
to $12,000 per annum -ffectiv

compensation £raa $9,000

c. E: ditional

2. The-Mexico Station recommendation as concurred 
with by WO is based on .increased operational activities 
which required having available and using TKriWil's ser- . 
vice.; on substantially a full time basis. Kei'.iJi'.d has 
agreed to fulfill th? assignments including TmY assignments 

, Ln other countries from tim.- to time. In view of th-- I. vol 
of the work Involved and of TICKBORJ's demonstrated ability, 
tile basic recomm _ndatior.-= are consider’d fully war rant .’d.

pesmonc. e itzG _ral



MESSAGE FORM
OM.T.R.HaIIYwII

unit.WH/1 Oinmx ,a7 SECRET
ixt . 4523 Ono iwa ' SC-6-116/2
oak ■ 9 NOVEMBER 1964 D mt in cs tm Na 201 -253203

TO . MEXICO CITY

ROUTING

mom. DIRECTOR

cowl CO(/^ info

to MEXI ‘wo- \ cmw ,

LICOLIC • . ; 6 3 3 6 O '- |
REF: UMMA 24353 i

1. EDWARD G. TICHBORN DISCUSSED TERMS HIS KUBARK CONTRACT DURING * 

VISIT HQS EARLY NOVEMBER. HQS AGREES PRESENT KXRXKK EXPIRING CONTRACT . 

CALLED FOR ABOUT TWO THIRDS SURJ’S TIME. TICHBORN POINTED OUT PER 

REFERENCE HE NOW ENGAGED NINETY PERCENT TIME FOR KUBARK.

2. SUBJECT STATION CONCURRENCE HOB RECOMMENDS NEW ONE-YEAR . 

RRXTXRXKT CONTRACT PROVIDE RAISE FROM $9000 TO 513000 PLUS $3000

‘ QUARTERS PER ANNUM. ALSO LUMP SUM PAYMENT 150U DOLLARS FOK COMPENSATION 

HIS RECENT FULL TIME SERVICE FUASPEN. ADVISE IF YOU CONCUR EXTEND HIS 

CONTRACT ONE YEAR EFFECTIVE 19 NOVEMBER.

• 3. HQS TOLD TICHBORN WE CONSIDERED HIS SERVICES VALUABLE AS '

WELL AS HIS EVER-NILLINGNESS DEPART ON SHORT N NOTICE ASSIGNMENTS OTHER 

DIVISION AREAS. OBVIOUSLY THIS PROPOSED RAISE WITH WHICH SUBJECT WOULD 

BE MOST HAPPY SINCE .STIJ.L IMPOSES NO RESTRICTIONS ON HIS SvMETlME 

OUTSIDE LEGAL WORK, WILL BE WITH UNDERSTANDING HE CONTINUE DEVOTE 
NEAR FULL-TIME MANAGEMENT AND HANDLING ORPINE AND QRMANTLE PLUS vT^**— 

WCffiXJJSS STATION ^‘ASSIGNMENTS. .

^Kf PRODUCTION 3Y OTHER THAN IH« ISSUING OFfICf IS pYOHISHta Cw No



14-00000

PAGE TWO

. ’ '‘MESSAGE FORM "

'i imi . □ inoix | SECRET |

■ ROUTING
i 5 •

i 6'

i m । □ no iwu mj 1? O .,
j OAit, . □ mi in a mi no. £ 0 ‘*7 H; '.^t,*

3 7

4 8

HOM DIRECTOR •

2 TO 000k

4. DISPATCH FOLLOWS ON QRMINE,

X END OF MESSAGE



SECRET

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Finance Division

FROM : Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT : Contract Extension for

r^ae4 CL TJrgBOnN

1. Ef(«ctlve^WM8|JW4, the contract {as 

amended) for tha subject individual, effective 8® Si8? 1961- 

is extended for r, period of 9is {M mseihe ,

2. All otter terms and conditions of the contract (as 

.amended) remain in full forco and effect,

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Contracting Officer

SECRET

Group I - Excluded [rum automatic downgrading .nd declassification.



13 May 1964

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT Edward G. TICHDORN

Please extend for a period of six (6) months 

the present contract of Edward G. TIChBORN which 

was due to expire on 18 Hay 1964.

W. E. Urooks 
C/WH/Support



Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government, 
aa represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961, as amended

Effective 30 September 1963, said contract, as amended, is further 
amended by adding the following paragraph after paragraph ten (iO) of said 
contract;

"ii. Health Insurance. You are herein authorized to apply for 
enrollment in a health insurance program for certain selected con* 

• tract individuals of this organization, subject to all the terms and 
conditions of that program. If accepted, tide organisation will bear 
that portion of your total premium cost which it is authorized to bear 
for the original group of contract participants in said program, you 
will bear the remainder. Your financial contribution will be effected 
either by payroll deduction or by direct remittance at periodic inter* 
vale to be established by thia organization. ' ' ,

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain 
in full force and effect.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT •

by_____________________________________________ '______________

Contracting Officer



’ Mr. Ed ward G. Tichborn

j &e*r Mr,- Tichbors:

i Referonca ia made to your contract with the United States Government, 
; as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 196), »s emended.

| Effective 19 May 1963 said contract is extended for a period of one (1) 
year. Effective 1 June' 1963 said contract, as amended, is further amended 
by the deletion in its entirety of paragraph one (1) entitled "Cornpenoation" 
and by substituting in lieu thereof the following: .

"1. Compensation. In full consideration for the submission of such 
Information and services you will bo compensated as follows:

(a) Basic compensation in an amount calculated at tho rate of $9000 . 
per annum. . ’ , ' '

(b) Additional compensation tor quarters procurement in an amount 
calculated at the rate of $3000 per annum, effective upon your arrival 
and applicable only to your initial permanent post oraseignmur.t over- - 

' seas. Guar tars will not be furnished you nor will you accept quarters 
provided by your cover facility without prior amendment of thio agree­
ment. " • ’

Payments will bo made as directed by you in writing in a manner acceptable 
to the Government. Monies paid you by tho Government under this paragraph 
conctituta income for .Federal tax purposes. You will be advised aa to the 
method to ho followed in reporting and paying such taxes. The method as wall! 
as !m procedures used by this organisation to implement its tax reporting I 
respoaslbllitlss will be baaed primarily upon cover ansi security requlrensaats} 
You herein authorise thio organization to withhold taxes on waid income if it I 
dsierminoe such requirements bo necessitate. I

AU othor tarots and epuditipua of the contract so iimondsd rernisu la j 
full force and effect. ■

. ■ UJMIED STATES GOVERNMENT

Contrite ting Officer



14-00000

SECRET

1’ J-in? UC3

fOI.; O' Eof, Contr^jt 4'cr:.o.":n--l wlvislun

Ek-.-^j hn aiw*i/ 
C^ZTJ^J ?W 
(jiijisisa.ii!



14-00000

•z

INFO

ACTION:

S E C R E T 2I2J25Z

DIR CITE HEX! 4670

REF HMMW-11562

1 STATION

AND HOUSING

!NWb/l

AGREES HQS EVALUATI ND CONCURS SALARY INCREASETICHBOR

CLASS Ir1 ED MESSAGE Tf

.22 MAY 1363
'---- ’ IN U367I

ALLOWANCE AMENDMENT. ALSO AGR INSURANCE RIGHTS SHOULD

BE INCLUDED CONTRACT.

2. BELIEVE RAISE SHOULD BE $1,200 PER ANNUM WITH HOUSING AT

■ $3,000, WHICH TOTAL MEETS TICHBORN’S OWN REQUEST. THESE FIGURES 

’ PROPOSED TO TICH3ORN (WITHOUT COMMITMENT) 21 MAY AND ACCEPTABLE 

TO HIM.

SECRET

J #0■'11

GROUP 1 ■
EXCLUDED FROM AUTOMATIC WW- 

_______  GRADING ANO DECLASS IF I CATION. 
REPRODUCTION BY OTHER THAN ISSUING OFFICE IS PROHIBITED



SECRET

Mr. Edward G. Tichborn

Dear Mr. Tichborn:

Reference is made to your contract with the United States Govern­
ment, as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 19 May 1961.

To rectify an administrative oversight said contract is amended 
as of its effective date by revising paragraph two (2) entitled 'Travel and 
Operational Expenses ' to read as follows:

"2, Travel and,Operational Expenses. You will be 
advanced or reimbursed funds oh an actual, reasonable , 
and necessary expense basis for those expenses incurred 
by ryou in connection with such travel as may be directed 
or authorized by the Government and while on temporary 
duty away from your permanent post of assignment. In 
addition, you will be advanced or reimbursed funds-for 
necessary operational expenses as specifically approved 
by the Government. Payment and accounting for all 
expenses incurred hereunder will be in substantial con-, 
formance with applicable Government regulations, ■

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force 
and effect.

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Contracting Officer



14-00000

^9

SECRET

20 March 1S«3

KEMORAMJUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT! Edward O. TICHBORN (p), Contract Amendment

1< It is requested that the contract for Edward Q. TICHBORN, 
Contract Agent, be amended to delete the current paragraph 2» 
Travel and Operational Expenses and insert!

"^ Travel and Operational Expenses. You will be 
advanced or reimbursed funds on an actual, reasonable 
and necessary expense basis for those expenses incurred 
by you in connection with such travel e^may be directed 
or authorised by the Government and while on temporary 
duty away from your permanent post of assignment. In 
addition, you will be advanced or reimbursed funds for 
necessary operational expenses as specifically approved 
by the Government. Payment and accounting for all 
expenses incurred hereunder will bo in substantial con- 
formanca with applicable Government regulations*

The effective date of the aBea^ent should be as of the effective 
date of the contract, 1? May 3S61«

2. The above request is corrective in nature as it was not 
intended to change the travel expense provision which had been in 
effect during his previous contract.

3. E. BROOKS - 
Chief, 7!H SupportNote: Per WH/B&F no travel and 

operational expense accountings have 
as yet been tor warded to FD. Both
Division and subject intended subject’s old
travel and operational expense clause to be a part of

tiitfcl ta cisi'li 
i«<tn5;| st 
K>'uiiaai>a



13 Mj 1961

KMWiDIJM FORi Chief. Finanoo Division 
Attention! Contract Agent Section

mi Control Cover Division 
Attention i Mr. Millen

SUBJECT J Edward G. fICHDCfiii (p)i Method of Pajraant

1. It io requaoted that Finance Division pay
Contra et 
Division' 
new cantr

. Agent Edward 0. TIGHliCRK (p) through Central Cover 
o uechanlan Ashnoad, Hsnnlford Associates. TICHEORK's 
act bscams effective 19 Miy 1%1.

2. It io requested that salary due TICHBORN
Binco tie 
possible.

effective date of his contract be paid as soon os

3. Attached hereto are foras 281 awl 313a (top
section). The bottoa section of 313a Jo distributed separately. -

J. C, King 
Chief

Vostom iinniaf.here Division



14-00000

SECRET

EMPLOYEE’S WITHHOLDING EXEMPTION CERTIFICATE ANO QUESTIONNAIRE

‘Wf ( r » e U rfo ny » j

ntlMH, Mwurd 0.
WITHHOLD Q CATIONS_ 1

MNWJI OF F.WTUWS.
!m rm nos

tion, birth, death, new dependent*, swltiple*support

ill be
51Indnrii, your

entitled, you may increase the withholding by delving

1. QiANGES IN FWTKW.-Yeu nay file

INCREASES.

the number of eaewptions previously claimed by you 
WMASKS for any of the following reasons?

(*) Your wife (or 'husband) for whom you have'been 
cisitting esemption is divorced or legally separated, 
or claims her (or hit) own exemption on • separate

(b) The support of a dependent for whoa

half

you claimed 
so that you 
the .support

(c) You find that a dependent for 
election will receive 1600 dr more 
own during the yf«r(ewe|d your child

whom you claimed
of Income of his 
who is e student

»1BW DECREASES in csemption, such a* the death of 
rife or a dependent, do not affect your withholding

certificate by December I of the year in which they 
occur.

Fur further information about changes in ciesplion

1.
2,

3.

4.

5

local District Director of Internal Revenue or your 
employer.

3. DO’ENDEXTS. • ■ Tb qualify a* your dependent (line

(escept your child who I* • atudent or who ia under 19

lion by such perron's husband or •nd (d) muat bo

dent of Caned*, Meaico, the Republic of Fences or the
Carnal Zone, and (e) must (1) have your bone as hie 
principal residence and be a member of your household 

(2) be related to you as
fol 1C’

children),
daughter (including legally adopted 

grandchild, stepson, stepdaughter, son*

mother,* grandparent, stepfather, stop*

Your brother, sister, stepbrother, stepsister, half 
brother, half sister, brother*in*law, or sister*

Your uncle, aunt, nephew, nr niece (but only if 
related by blood).

4. PENALTIES.••Pena 11ies are Imposed for willfully 
supplying false information or willful failure to sup* 
ply information which would reduce the withholding 
ruapt ion.

If SINGLE, and you claim an exemption, write the figure ”1" .....,,.. 
If '.MARRIED, one exemption each for husband and wife if not claimed on another 
certificate.
( a) If you 
(b) If you 
(c) If you 
Exempt inns

claim ho£h of these exemption#, write th 
claim on© of these exemptions, write the 
claim neither of these exemptions, write o’
for age and blindness(applicable only to you and your wife but not

to dependon ts):
(a) Jf you or your wife will be 65 years of ago

year, and you claim this exemption, wr i 
65 or older, and you claim both of these

or older at the end of the 
figure ”1"; if both will be

2

(b) If you or your wife 
figure "I*; i f both 
write the figure "2" 

tf you claim exemptions

exemptiont,
blind, and you claim

^rite the figure r 2". 
exemption, write the

blind, and you claim both of these exemptions

write the number of such
exemptions, (Do not c I r»i m. exempt ion for a dependent unless you are qualified 
under instruction 3 above.) ................................ , , . .
Add the number of exemptions which vou have claimed above and write the total.

SOURCES CF

;s. '*c,l5^

TAXES J rentier T*x^ .J
ToTcTaS** »OH ?•' 1!

I CERTIFY that the number of withholding exemptions claimed on this form does 
not exceed the number to which I am entitled, and that the information relative 
to sources of Income shown hereon iscorrrct.

313 SECRET < 50)



14-00000

&tcrtr

PART I COMPfUSJTIOK AMD *1 rwHOLDIHO DAU
SOURCES O’ COMPILATION PAYMENTS (C>>*ci • • Opprap

COVERT AGREEMENT SUPPL ENT - INCOME ANO FEDERAL TAX OA. .
it ft r • 1 « I .H

1. P > F U 0 C N ’ M _
TICHBOKa, Edwa rd 0. ! 1 3723

ttlD AILOIMJATMt WQU^KHI

4 . COMPENSATION payments BY C'-V£P FACILITY
TOTAL AMOUNT (f 

18,000
tr onno»} AMOUNT lUlJIC! TO TAR 'tlPlAIN ASF DUHH’CFS U*3(P 'RE*

>AR»S’ B(TWEES 1ft AMOUNT 1*0 TOTAL 
• :BV GIVING 1U1 GF PAT RtPRESEXTtD

'( A Itowane *», tip. ).

PAYMENTS TO AfCIM (DPtPf

9. PAY PERIODS USED BY COVIP FACILITY

1 WCC.LV | | ei’HULT | | 9(wi'*9«fMLV j A i
monthly

TAXIS TO BE WITHHELD OY COVER FACILITY FROM COMPENSATION PAID

INCOMt TAICI * AMOUNT WITHHELD H« PAY PERIOD IS SOCIAL SICuAITy INCH »I1hMW

COMPENSATION SUBJECT TO A FOREIGN TAX
NAMC OF COUNTWY

I WILL NOT ntPowT ' 

COVCR FACILITY (Cryptonym)

COVER FACILITY WILL REPORT COMPENSATION AS FOLLOWS fSw Ht* l6*»le*)

FORM ■• 1 FORM IOSS

THE AGENCY WILL REPORT COMPENSATION AS FOLLOWS <3** H»« 16 b*lop)

NAMt ANO'AODR(9» OF O9TFN8IOLC tMPLOYCW

FC»AM 9'1

DECLARATION OF ESTIMATED INCOM TAX (Ch»a* on*}

HAS NOT OftN FUCO

lMni*lEPE¥EiiF®
WOT ARFLICAALf

NO, OF DEPC NOTHf$ • INCLUDING SELF. CLAIMED WITH COVIN
FACILITY. flaA#

MO, O* pFPfNOfNTf. INCH.IOIAC Stir. CL*|MI& GW 
fOt* HI OO W'4 (Ot tquivAhnt) ATTACHED

MARITAL STATUS (Canpt

I SINGLE A [ MAMrl IFO | »IDO#FD Divowcro
DAU GF MARRIAGE
5 April 1 954

DATA OF DEATH DATA OF *»£•€< LEGALLY 5S*AI*AfEU
ANNULLED ' ’

cin?rx5HiP or spouse

141 DEPENDENTS ELIGIBLE' TO DE CLAIMEO FOP PURPOSES OF FILING T/.Z PEn^NC WHO MAY OR MAY NOT BE IM3 t*: 
IN NUM) Hl OF DEPENDENTS DECLARED AU OVE EO«»f *'lf amt •wu**/

. nrmarks

— rri-ATIONSHIP (No ttamaa} . ytas of nimu (.ill /lt»6n 1 p Country pt #riiofM*«
■ Son ■ ■ " '1952 Nszioo

- arts
-tagij^i*

1955 .'
1957 - - Jisdeo

APPROVAL GF CENTRA! COVfP DIVISION

The employer’o names and methods f< 
reporting compensation shown in Items 8 
and/or 9, above are approved.

PAP I

TTHUFf
COR*U CT

SIGNATURE AND TITLE

13 JUly’61
fjfl il ct^

h. Ulwo SMth
IF It'!? CORRECT

(sot available)
DISTStPUTION: SUMP OtlC A^P COPY • T<> f!NV«Cg: COPY • TO CWSti. COYt». CWT •

FOAM 
t- «O

SECRET



14-00000

| DISPATCH sfcbh J KKfT-2Oy2 I

II,o Chief, WHO 
1 ’’^

HMtXXJMIin «U NO

pOM
I^Chlafofltatio^-Eaxioo dtj
I WIW'J ^I'3r- ICHfti "V ONfl

1 Msaed Contract for Fdward G, TIUSJHI MAUED K>» fNWING
NO tNP(WG *EQUMD

1 AO^Wd KOO<fO '
Koi»i_far_lnforB3iinn.

INDEXING CAN M JUDGED 
0* QUAUfifn HQ O($K ONLY

m^yn, 6 June 1961

“ f

1* Returned herewith la one copy of Fdwd 0. Till®)®*® contract*

2. Regarding paragraph 1 of the contract, flCHMrt states that ho baa 
alrea<$r arranged with Headquarters to noil Ma salary check fron a foundation 
in Philadelphia to Ma bank*

J. TK3.1H3 further states that under his previous contract ha did not 
filo a covert tax raturn and taxes were not withheld* According to TICHBORS 
ha was told in Headquarters that KU URS wold depend on hits to report hie KUMOK 
incase as esaing frea the Phlladalphia client and it would be incorporated in 
hie overt raturn* TICHHORd doos not wish to give a copy of hla overt return to 
KU SASK.

J

Willard C* Car Ms

Attadssenti TI®9®3 Coatrack (1 m^), h/a

5 .Ally 1?61

II strihlieat
3 - Hes, w/att
2 - Files

s * C R r t •*40

<̂'
F?

$J
>‘
Sf

l$̂
^



-00000

Mr. Edward O. Tlehborn

; Dear Mr. Tlchbora:

ij Reference is made to your contract with the United States Government.
. aa represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 15 October 1959. as amended 
' Effective id May 1961, laid contract is hereby terminated by mutual consent of 
;|th« parties hereto and in lieu thereof the following is" substituted.

i The United States Government, as represented by the Contracting Office q 
hereby contracts with you as an independent contractor for the submission of 
'certain information and related services of a confidential nature under the 
(following terms and conditions:

1. Compensation. In full consideration for the submission of such infor­
mation and services, you will be paid an amount calculated at the rate of 
$9000 per annum. Payments will be made as directed by you in writing in a 
manner acceptable to the Government. Monies paid you by the Government 
under this paragraph constitute income lor Federal tax purposes. You will be 
advised as to the method to be followed In reporting and paying such taxes. Thi 
method as well as the procedures used by this organisation to implement its 

(tax reporting responsibilities will be based primarily upon cover and security 
requirements. You heroin authorise this organization to withhold taxes on said 

j income if it determines such requirements so necessitate.

2. Travel and Operational Expenses. You will be advanced or reimbursed 
funds incurred in connection with such operational travel as may bo directed or 
authorized by tho Government. This may include per diem in lieu of subsistence 
in tho course of such travel and while on temporary duty away from your permh* 

j nont post of wsigemtet. hi addition, you will be advanced or reimbursed funds 
s for necessary operational expenses as specifically approved by tho Government, 
i Payment and accounting for all expenses incurred hereunder will be in sub- 

। eUnikl Co of or man co ®ita applicable Government regulations.

j! 3. Repayment. £ is recognised that your failure to account for or refund 
Jiany monies advanced ycu asrevnder shall entitle the Government to withhold

! tho total amount of such indebtedness or any portion thereof from any monies 
’ due you under the t<srxa of thia contract in such manner »s it deems approprl- 
i ate.

;i 4. Funding. H necessary to protect the security of this arrangement, 
'.mosies due you hereuaiar may be .funded in other than a direct manner, it ia < 
(junderstood and ugrasi tcat any monies so funded constitute payment by the j 
^Government in satisfaction of its obligations under thia agreement. j

j; • 5. Execution of Documents. If, in the performance of services under J 
(’thia contractTyou sesame the custody of Government funds or take title of i 
i. record to property- of asy nature whatsoever and wherever situate, which prop-; 
party has in fact bees purchased with monies of the U. S. Government, you i 
jibereby recognise and acknowledge tha existence of a trust relationship, either •' 
^express or constructive, and you agree to execute whatever documents may be । 
■'. required by the Goversmeot to evidence thia relationship. ;



14-00000

I &* You are not an employee of the United States Government
iunder thia agreement and are not entitled to any benefit# normally Incident to 
an employee status. -

0 7. Instructions. Instructions received by you from the Government In
■^briefing, training or otherwise are a part of this contract and are Incorporated 
'{herein, provided that such instructions are not inconsistent with the terms 
hereof.

| 8. Unauthorised Cornmitmouts, No promises or commitments pertain*
(ng to rights, privileges or benefits other than those expressly stipulated in 
{writing in this agreement or any amendment thereto shall be binding on the 
Government.

?‘ ^^recx^You will be required to keep forever secret this contract 
jahd all information which you may obtain by reason hereof (unless released in 
{writing by the Government from such obligation), with full knowledge that vio* 
Nation of such secrecy may subject you to criminal prosecution under the 
{(Espionage Laws, dated 25 June 1948, as amended, and other applicable laws 
hand regulations. .

I 10* Term. This contract is effective as of 19 May 1961, and shall con* 
tinue thereafter for a period of two (2) years unless sooner terminated either:

(a) By thirty (30) days' actual notice by either party hereto, or

(b) Without prior notice by the Government, in the event of a 
breach of this contract by your violation of the security pro- 
vleioun hereof or by your otherwise rendering yourself 
unavailable for acceptable service.

{Subject to the availability of appropriations, this agreement may bo extended 
upon notice from tho Government. Termination ot this agreement will not re* 
lease you from tho obligations of any security oath you may bo required to taks^

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT I

I Contracting Officer

(.-ACCEPTED:
!i

i;Edward G. Tichborn .

{■WITNESS: I

{APPROVED: j

!j H1)^/j



14-00000

SECRET

| CONTRACT INFORMATION ANO CHECK LIST cam ■•» t H < n

Smith, Lee
DIVISION 1

HD I

I t evdanra.
1 t o^PI•* a oil •♦•••#, jh«#»|i"4 ' A| " »A»« 1 M*« tri nnf Op •
1 pfi’9».fa Potoatd nt. ifinal on-4 flu t*Ri»i (or preparation
1 • ra- •

flllTwoei I1TENSICN DATE 1

| 5? < ? IMl 1 GE W PAI |

1 t. OOVt |jt^ *•***•• f ] ’•••

I tlCHMRU, Edvard O. 
LC-77W

tA. PROJECT 

JNPOPHR-1O •
J. *110♦hint no. 1 . SLOT NO. 1

ID. P|*N«NINT STATION JA FUND*

1 $ fattl'a.l CIA PStUDOWT* op »ua»rj

I y. sr*^>»* coarancs (Typo cd data)

S. INDIVIDUAL MAS OTFN fA4*'Ui’ RY (|l 
TAtOR TO THIS CONTPALT. I X ! >’’ 1 1 
and aalatr.) 1 *

Contract Agent (Independent 
l£_Qc.t:i259._Basic.. salary. WO

TA. ' Hi 0 IC Al Ct r AO ANT F

da Ui Aiiirn activities in some capacity 1

L *® (It yaa, daoct ibe and me Iudo dal at I
Contractor) Contract signed 1

.OCL^er. day.k1
1. CONTRACT IS TO DE WAITH* IN STERILE FOAM 1

I.I. . "U.S. GOVT HNWI NT * py] * # » pj *0 |

I ». iN&friLuAi vid boon imbtR *controilid conditions* i.i., »kuia# otritt 

I mips a*a* r»on luutCt'S mow ano performed under the supervision or a 
1 if Aft frrfLfrrt( O® STAFF AGENT . f~V .1.
| 11 " LX ”

10. FR0PO31D CATEGORY (Contract afoot, 1
contract ooployoo, ate.) I

| MCTlGft H i PERSONAL DATA |

II*. CtllftObolF It. 19 POT U.S. CITIZEN. INDIVIDUAL l» A PERMA- IS. AGE 14. DATE OF BIRTH (Mont*, dtp. ft) 1

1 United States «.< ^oi-' »ut. a ,„ n ., ^ 28 Mey 1920 1
lift. LEGAL »Hi&t«(t (City and itato or country)

1 6505 Wilshire Blvd.. Loa Angeles. California
IE, CURRENT llHOINCt fCOy and atato or country) ■ 1

II/, taootlOL, STATUS (Choc* ao appropriate)' 1
| H] IMH< Q^j «AAe»*9 Q VIDOVEO . P*1 • ••VIM* ( "j l«*AIPII [ 1 1 OI*G»CI# |

lit. #u»M> DA DEPENDENTS (ftot iaoludlnt individual)
I FIUIIWIMIF ANO AOKI

I 2 Sons - Sven 9, and Gregory 6 years old;
1 1 Daughter - Brasilia 3 years old.

19, INDIVIDUAL IS RELATED TO A STAFF EMPLOYEE. STAFF AGENT 0*1 
AN INDIVIDUAL CLWRENTLYWORRINO FOR THE AGENCY IN SOKE 1 

CAPACITY »U RT] •• 1
MHflOAIHRi I

14, Cbvt* tDrcatdzvn. if any)

| G£CTf<*5 III U.S. MllirAWT STATUS • I
I to. R«M*H 21, VETERAN '

Yes
22. IF RETIRED. INDICATE CATEGORY (Lonfovity. combat dil’ 1

ability, aarvico dioability noa^coarbat) 1

In. »»••<* w tfi/ici

|J3 Anay, Medical Corps
14, RANK OP GRADE ,

Staff Sergeant
29. UH AtT CLIGIOLE

CT -

24. DRAFT DETERMENT OBTAINED 1
M” c'* CT - CT - I

| StCriCh IV “ 3 COMW N5AT ff?'i I

j i7. MtIC ***■**' dC^

1 £8,000.00 per yr

ED. POST O|FF(RChTlAL

. H.A. 1

3®. COVIH (Draabdoan, if Atty)

N.A.

30. FEDERAL TA)

<*OVER

WITHHOLDING I

CIA |

VI 1 Tf V 1

*
1 StCfl^ 7 ALIGAANCES (NORMALLY QUANTED OHLY TO BBS 1 DENTS OF THE INITKD STATES) . |

I If, Q^A^ rLAS
1 WeA.

32, ADIT 33 . OTHER 1

J SfCTi6i| 7f THAVU ' |

I 36. BUM DEPENDENTS 1

2] CJStJTIC OH.UTI0MI fX7 »-MH(-', r » < • 1 1 Vr4 U | £73 *** f £1 Md |

1 if, ’C «| SHIPPED
HHt >0 M 5T0R.0 [).. m5Mi.t«i<ir«»ts,1w» |”' u’X°X'n£\«m |

Li’” Jzi CT 1 |i|’‘ 1 I”’ I *} ’® 1 1 — M.4. 1 I

J 40. IF Plfd V£P|«^ft»T5 STATE »£LATIONSHIP. CITIZENSHIP, age ano DATE Of birth 1

9 Attaint

IS£C7 IC* V I * nPifcATIOMi. CENSES -

iu otkcbi S^jsot will ba reLibnraed for I 
I o:itrational expmsositravel & per slea, | 
'fess a^^W^i^J

r^Libnrsed for |

204

' T5<.
* ■... ■

SECRET

yoliUlei; waan aisliy KElil 
trips outside Mexico City,



14-00000

SECRET

CONTRACT INFORMATION ANO CHECK LIST
CASE UttILF# DIVISION |

(CONTINUED)
WTf- SFK I'tSHK'CTlMS Of FI8ST SHUT.

TfUPNOM ( a TENS 1 ON PATf I

SECTION VIII OTMfU f ?.i TITS -

“•A

SECTION IX COVER ACT IV I TV

STATUS *■0’0*10 **' TYPE 
(CAacM

A BQ*•t f T 4 • T ♦ Vl »U« *t X comn( ■ e iat
l,U|l 1 tef 6 • U • * 1 0 > 1 f o I(VCiItOAii mui f a • v

IF COVER PAYMENTS ARE CON TEMPtA ftD. THEY RUE BE EFFECTED ON REIMBURSABLE DA3I9

N.A. □«. □ -.
SECTION X OFFSET OF INCOME

SECTION XI TERM

DURATION ST. EFFECTIVE OATS

1 ’an 1 |MONTH* | 2 | *«*•» 19 May 1961
RENEBARLE

SR. FORFEITURE OF #CW TRAVEL TOO MJIWATIQN FA I OS TO CON TRACT TERMINATI

30 days ►
SECTION XII -

56- PRIMARY FUNCTION '(Cl, Pl, PP, othar)

SECTION XIII.

FUNCTION

.DUTIES

GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF DUTIES TO BE PERFORMED

Subject will spot and assess student leaders in relation to ZREACER Program, Sub
jeot will travel throughout the Hemisphere dn political action missions as directed by 
WHD.

SECTION XIV QUALIFICATIONS
53. EXPERIENCE

Subject has carried out several high-level political action assignments for
KUBARK in Ui tin America and other areas 
OH political techniques «

He is particularly experienced in advising

AREA KRCSlfOCC

si. EDUCATION 1 M J t SCHOOL ■ T I H 1 UK <>•00 t 0 « . J U 4 f I I 1 r * 401 5 4 <<001 0 * 0 u A T t 1
Cheek Highest | OU t I HI 1 t ICH0OL #l«l>u» II I p.oual ■CIA I 5 C H 5 PL 004: OAT

llevel Attained!
r at । < <i » / Vn degree} t L L i 1 Xp G 5 f o» A 0 u * *

50. LANGUAGE COMPETENCY LANGUAGE SPEAK READ SI. * »i£ I V IGUAL ’ S I
Hut 1 t a vf a a it *0,1 AG', ■ fI utu 1 COUNTRY OF CRIGIN I

(Check Appropr i at oX Spanish X 2 United States 1
^Degree Coapcteney 1

1
S 2 Mexico; Latin America,.

SECTION XV ' €MpLOYML'Nf prten to cia 

Y A'.? REASON ro

Dtactic©*

IJ. GIVE INCLUSIVE OATlS. POSITION TITLE CR TYPE «0<U. i*Hx

Subject is in private Ian

LEAV iNG

SfCTies AVI 4CL'tYI6N-AL 1%'c-CMAT IO*<

04. ADDITIONAL 0® UNU5U*l RF<y•REmEnT1. justifications Oh f »pl A', * T i □« t (Uta vthcr aide if nacasaary f

Subject will ba authorised to audit courses of instruction in uni/eraities 
in Mexico City on a reinburaable basis, in fulfillment of objectives under 
the ZREAGEH Program. __

AP‘AOyAL

23 May 196

TVPED NAME ft SIGNATURE JX./l^il ST l*S OPtRAt.

L Penney, Charles P., ’^P/CA/Prop

DATE 3p^* ' 'IGNAIuBE ir fWTBAir APPROVING 

’) Paul E, Amoson. C/WH?Support



NEMOBAMDUM FORt Contract Payroll Division

SVBJECTt Edward G. TICHBORK (P)

1. Please cancel Edward G. TICHBORN’s present contract 
effective as of ̂ 4$-May 1961*

• c.o-4 /V '
2* A now contract for Subject will be requested by the 

WH Di vision in the immediate future*

ItalB F. McCoy
Acting Chief

Political Action Group 
Covert Action Staff



14-00000

sw

22 May 1961

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT : New Contract for Edward 0, TICHBORN (p) 
C-77H9 ;

Preparation of a new contract for Subject is requested, to be drawn

up on the basis of the attached Contract Information Check List*

J. C. king/xix

Chief I ■

Western- Hemisphere Division



onto C.C.PTO!® 
ww/ro/B ’ *

' CLASSIflfo MESSAGE 

SECRET
EOUTINO

TO . ffiXM»«HI

prom. DIRECTOR 1

CONF. WH 5 • ■ - '

INFO. GA 2, CA/PRG, CI/OA, OP 2,S/C 2

a 
3

l?MOi

-w^
OtHSMD ^

X eourtNf

TO INfO

1, BIHARO 0. TIC8BCB3 USE A PARTED HASH 20 MAT KR HHI WERE HE KHA S BSPLOZHD

; £8 im COUNSEL TO UES B.

2. TUSKERS HAS BEES USED BI MBAH AS FOHIGAL AMS® (El ELECII03 OPS. RHB

S3PWUHS ®S DISCUSSED CONTRACT PCBSIBILinES WITH HIM ABD AGREED PREPARE 0®g8«® MICH

WILL EE SECT MEH HEAR FUTURE FOR SIGNATURE. . . ? , ;

3. BQS AKflCBOT USIKJ TICHKFU4 AS ROOT POLITICAL ADVISOR fROHO VA3IG83 TOL® :

STATICS® TOTH GUIDANCE ON ELECTION CPS. SILL ALSO USE HIM TO DEVELOP MEi CAKHKM88 •

VARIOUS CASTRIES AKO MAI APPOINT HE FIELD ISP FOR ETEHBAROO.

Ij. TIGHBORFJ WILL HAVE HO OPS !®(®IBnSItS Midi UNLESS STATICS SO ISSIHE3, 

mm HE WOULD HSQOTRE" DOME am) AUD AKG3 &S>P® IMN OVERT GUNNELS UNSUITABLE.

5. porass pncyosED contract and more isr ails re possible use in hear future.

;: REQUEST HSIK OFFISa USIS3 HAKE WK ®S!9" GULL !!«» AT HOTEL iOffiyO, BMJ 

; ® £9 KAI TO ESTABLISH INITIAL COmCT. ffiWJIffl HAVE CONTRACT MI BI THAT W®.

i ? * END GF MSSSAOS ' .



jl Mr. Edward O. Tichborn

I Dear Mr. Tichborn:

i Reference is made to your contract with tho United States Government
' as represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 15 October 1959, as 

amended. ,

Effective 23 February 1961, the first sentence of paragraph one (I), 
entitled "Compensation, " is suspended and in lieu thereof is substituted tho 
following:

"In full consideration.for your undertalcing a task, the subject , 
matter and scope of which have been made known to you, you will 
be paid a fee in tho amount of $ / ^A &(J . Payment of said 
fee will be made you upon the successful completion of the task, 
after which the suspended.portion of paragraph one (I) shall once 
again assume full force and effect. ” . -----------

All other terms and conditions of the contract, as amended, remain 
in full force and effect.

You will please indicate your approval by signing in the space provided 
below.

■ UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

' DY_________<____________
' Contracting Officer I

ACCEPTED: • •

Edward G. Tichborn

WITNESS:_______________ _

APPROVED:

I
1

M/'T'-^c/ IVk^tO



14-00000

'■onn

3 March 1961

MQtORANDUM FOR* Contract Personnel Division

SUBJECT! Contract Amendment #2 for Eduard O. TICHBORN (P)

1. Contract amendment #2 ie requested for Edward G. TICHBORN 
using the same general format aa used in the first amendment excepting 
that Subject will receive the entire feo upon completion of the task. 
It is requested that the amount of the fee be left blank. Your office 
will be notified as to the correct figure as soon as it. io determined.

2. Die amendment is to be effective as of 23 February 1961.

Horace W. Davis
Chief

Political Action Group 
Covert Action Staff



14-00000

9 Febsraaxy i960

MffifflBAJCXAI FSB ESS W3HD

SOBjaSi Edward 0. HBMxm! (?) - Hamla

1. Oft 1 February WaM @. 0.ditom advised aa tost Ju lifting 
his iKig wit of a tail on his return trip frai Cubs., he gwltoily felt 
a j&Ia in ths @rol3 and was afraid tlust ho M a hernia.

S. On th® vey to the airport Jia at&ed as If there Mould bo say 
ctaiM cf tea Sovorraasat pieth^ up hia wsilenl K^-eaas in few evrsut 
that Be actually feed a to.la-A'.& retired any stiMteMiai treataesst 
X telii tin at that tfcu Shat X did not knew wtot Sa ijwaKSJaiu's 
posities would to, bafthst X wuld cheek into too miter al let hiss

J. On S February, I e^iaafcd fir. tea tow, SA/lK!-, asii 
aglaiMd ths cIn>i®si;sMw to hto. Ab that tto, X also pointou out 
that as far m tha 5?wii5.Vi‘^ of his eerArnut vara sw^rae, it was 
atotsi that ’ac was net tsa wjL-^'m of th? Ik 3. «wo®«ii and 'Ails’ 
It aid. -not ®is s^l-fic rtfaraiHs to Hoilcal pc^sasts while Its was 
working for us, 1’; dia oj^slfiettUy ymalMs swi 'js.y?ant>i. 
itr. ’ita-a' -^Aii that lit-bou^ the eentrftet rtotoi in unn. Mt; an 
ecfflcys-? cf ?& U. S. ^g^ss^nt? -^ aetodi ^jJ, during Sw period ha 
was <iM?!i 02? bl^jgaQQ yao .J) 1 went on further to «^Wn to 
iSr. terrr that-Es all nroSuSTllty wu will sail ui yiasjw to do 
futorajwz^ieas fw us cad 2Jsl Mbits ha ws tods^ ^li, it v&s tovbt- 
fuJ^gEat '<Me sJii-arscsart s?1;^ 55 scaled vias he swU c-ih® tn 
J?Sg X*vt^Xv^’'a^? ^T&T^*^* £■&*• ^AFw^’Ht'J^r.l tkit t^:^ V^XQ «t IH&&&T
OS’ wyd that we esu?.4 aUorU'Se his uiteta should it bsw&jgi 
BSSs42«7.



b. B» «»ate'/5n rectal taivea ss cd Hr. Bsaw sa ;2ai 
2 should point out to Tiohbom that wo vara under no oM.igat.iori to 
raoauonw Mia for his injury; ta»ow, that tpoa the ecgtlstlOT of 
taatert if ho would MMt a alata, we should bo glad to review 
it sys®s>ttotiaally»

5. X passed ths gist of ths store to to Kiehtoon ca 3 February

Horace 3. Bovis 
Olla? 

Political Action Divio lea

Wbjl
Distritothsai

Orfg. - sub J. file 
■ ■ 1 - 3SA/M 

1 - chraao



14-00000

tl ' ’ ’

■ vfr. Edward C. 7kiu)v*j

:| Dear ’4r. Tlchborn:

' P. eforenca la made to &n agreement Sy and between your ne 11 and the 
i United States Government, a# represented by the Contracting Officer, effective 
!> 1> October 1959-

ii Effective 13 January I960, the fir at sentence of paragraph one (1), •
j: entitled ''Compensation,’' is suspended and in Heu thereof is substituted the 
|j fol lowing» j

"la full consideration for the undertaking by you of a task, the subject i 
matter and scope of which has or will be made known to you, you will ; 
be paid a las ttf SHOO. It la understood and agreed that eaid fee la based< 
upon the fact that the completion of the specified task can be achieved : 
within a 21-day period. One-half of said fee may be advanced you as , ■ 
of the effective date of this amendment. Upon the successful completion ; 
of the task, you will be paid the remaining one-half, after which tho i
suspended portion of paragraph one (i) shall once again assume full ;
force and effect/* “ ;

: All other terms and conditions of the agreement, as amended, remain in !
J full force and effect. ;

•
{J You will please indicate your approval by signing in the space provided • 
jj below. . '. - j

h UNITW STATES GOVa'HNMSNT ’

J BY

i; i/iinwactisg viucor :

ii ACCEWEDi .

; Edward C. Tichborn

WI7XS&G: ■   }

APP&OVZD: ;



8 January i960

MEMORANDUM FOR: Contract Personnel Division

ATTENTION: Mr. Miller

SUBJECT: Contract Amendment for Edward G. Tichborn (P)

To confirm your telephone conversation of this date with 
Barna Sprague, we wish to have the amendment for Subject's contract 
effective as of 13 January and to provide for basic compensation in 
the amount of $1300. for a period of approximately 21 days. We 
wish, further, to pay Subject one-half of this fee upon the date the 
contract amendment becomes effective. Should Subject complete his 
assignment in less than 21 days, he is still to be entitled to a 
payment of $1300. for his services.

Horace W. Davis 
Acting Chief 

Political Action Division



14-00000

4r. 1.dwaru G. lichborn

Dear Mr. TKhhurn:

The United -Mat*# Govern.-.-rent, as reproeantea by she Central intelligence 
Agency, hereby contracts w th you a# an inaoponuect contractor fur the sub- 
misaKra of certain tutor.nation and related services a; a confidential nature 
under the Sallowing terms and conditions;

4 1. Comgonsation. In full consideration for the submission of such
.' Information ana services you will bo compensated, on a foe basis, at the rate | 

I’ o! J50.02 per day or any fraction Ihorsol duiUi^ which your services are utilised 
' hereunder, not to exceed $iW per wook. Payment* will be made as directed j

by you in writing Ina manner acceptable to CIA. No taxes will be withheld 
', therefrom, but it will be your responsibility to report ouch inco.no under 
; existing federal income tax laws and regulations. An appropriate i orm 1999

will be furnished by the Central intelligence Agency in furtherance of the tax J
J reporting requirement. - ' i

J 2. Travel’and eperationai Expanses. You will be advanced or reimbursed 
■ funds on an actual, reasonable and necessary expense basis for those expensed 
i incurred by you in connection with such operational travel as may bo directed ■ 
. or authorised by the Govern oent and while on temporary duty away from your * 

permanent pout of assignment.’ In addition, you will ba advances ur rava- j
• b.trsod funds for necesoary operational expenses au specifically approved by ■ 
' CIA. Payment and accuuutin" for all expenses incurred hereunder will bo in : 
! substantial conformance with applicable Government regulations. ;

‘ $• ^ epaymmit- !t is racoon laud that your lai lure (j account f..r or refund
any .nonius aavunccu you hereunder uisciii entitle CM I;; withhuta ths tdat 
amount of such indebtedness, or any portion tharoal from any monies dun you ' 
annus tha ter ns of tab contract in such manner an it >w«..-|ii appropriate.

4. Execution of Pace cents. b, in the porteT.,;.mcc of :nrv!c«i under 
this contract, y.uu-aoau no the custody u; Cuvarnrr.iet'l fund? or take title ci ‘ 
record tj property ci a~.y nature whatsoever anu wherever situate, which 
property has. in tact-been purcUsod with -nonius ol the U. o. Gcvjrru.eni, you 
hereby raco^nizu and ac-aiowtudjjs the existence ■:.: & truM relationship, e-ther 
express or c»sjtr«..Eive, ac.cs you acreii io .execute whatever coc-.i nerds may ’ 
oe required by the Mavara-uecl Co eviaenew this relationship. .

*’• ^l"^^. Y-;>n aw ’--••>: an e r/teyev m the United Platos Gwem v.,nii 
ui.dur thm axiesmart and ata not entitled £•-> any oeheuta nor ..ally saciaan? in 
an employ co status.

6. 5ecracy. ivu wih la required i.< Pee,, forever a^erv; tins contract And 
all iniur nation which wu ..-a. -uMum by reauur- herwi 'un'.caij released in 
wrst.r. g by the Govern uem ;r.. :■> such obligation), with tui. knowledge that 
vitiation oi such secrecy nay eubiect you io criminal prosacution under the 
I amor-age ba«.«, -dated di- June to-13, as amenueu, acct otiur applicable* laws 
®ai regulations. .



14-00000

SECRET

7. instructluno. instructions received by you iron Gio in briefing, 
' training or otherwise fua a part cd' this contract end are incorporated herein 
provided that ouch mutructious are nut inconautnil with the ’or co hereof.

• 8. ■’

to riy.hU
rnuthoniad Gem r wn nlt-nor.ts pertaining :

t>rivi!egss or botwlda Mi her than thojo expressly stipulated in
writing 

Govern
in thio a^ruement or any a nemi-nent thereto shall be binding on the 
nent.

9. 1 erm. This contract ie offective aa oi J5 Gctuber bi'h. and shall
J continue thereafter for a period of two (2) years unless sooner terminated 
<1 a-then

(a) By thirty (30) days' actual notice by either party hereto, or

(b) Without prior nutico by CIA, in ths event of a broach of thia contract 
by your violation ol the security provisions hereof <>r by your otherwise 
rendering yourself unavailable for acceptable service. .

j< Subject to the availability of appropriations, this agreement may be extended i 
q upon notice from CIA. Termination of this agreement will not release you from 
if Iba obligations of any security oath you .nay be required to take. ‘

UNTEAi. l?m.LLICENCE AGENCY'

IractiPrt i-idwt

;j ACCENT EC:

WnNK

AW’K'.V



14-00000

SECRET

1 CONTRACT 'NFORMATION ANO CHECK LIST ~ :^MCji?p^ J c^Aip . . .
|/*H#l'Cnt*5 6»H«r» »H •♦•••. i*Mrf<R| ’IM* • *•• i»»«l |*m not ipRlii*»M» F»tt»rd •figiral »nd •«» ««?* ffr ^r**« 
|rifl»* < f re-neet 3317 ! 7 October 1959

'u.»

I Edward 0. Tichbora
2*. no?’u»

SGLACTEAL
> AlLCTWiat Ni. 
9-2100-91-599

4. SLOT *10.

28. PtiMANIU Mino# ' "

|v **l»IOul CIA PMUDONVN OH

| NA

L1»3IS *. INOniCUH IS P«t»(N!ET (N«AG<0. 
sen virus in sows capaci»» r-]

tledt lalatp) I—.-J

O# WAI *11* CMAAAID B? C I A 08 I V S 
p a 8. d*9tr tbt

All I S 0 
ind •*'

KA, 11 May 1959 - OA ponding CCelMNWtsT

II. IHOmftl'Al *Ul HON* UMOO •CONTBOiltD CONflTlCAI' l.l.. ■(Cut A* C’NCI 
I MOuM A»AT FOOM JvlJtCT‘1 HOMI AMD Ft UK COMO UMOt# Th! Jv*|l»l|l^ 0* A
I STAFF tMFlQvir 0* STAFF AG<NT q Q *’

10. PaOPOSIT C»T|«*T (C9»tf»ct AfAM, 
evRlrxt ««^Ap«A. 9td.)

Contract agent
| iter ion 11 PIRbOSAl DATA
lit. (.1 tUiSMI*
1 1,3 if- IF MOT U.S. ClTlJIN. INDIVIDUAL lll*l»««C»ll 

OtSIOCAf AUtN O’” (O’**
II. AM

39
14- f<1 0* SUN (IfMth. dtf. FAAFt 1

2S Nay 1920 |

Loa Angeles, Califoxvia Los Angolas, Califoxvia

If#. AuMSts OF DCPCNOCNfl (Not i*tl*di*t iadi*tdv»l)
1 SfLAriONlMlP AMO AOIl
1 3

I 2 sons, 7 and 4 years old.
I 1 daughter, 1 year old.

Il< INDIVIDUAL l| RCLATID TO A STAFF t^lOTCC. ITAFF ADCNT.ON I 
AM INDIVIDUAL CUAAINtLV ACTINO TOO TM< AQtNCY IN SMt 1

capacity CO M I
HUATlONlHlFr I

StCt ION I I I- U.S. Mil I T*RV STATUS
1 TO. FIMRU 11. VtTtAAN

Yoa
21. IF NIUNfD. INDICATE CaM.^tt (Lonfvity, coabat 1

di»»biiityt t*f*ic» W«»«>»latF Aoa«sasbAl) 1

h, aoahc. nr siAvict

| US Arny Med. Corps
24- BASK 09 GUD( 

Staff Sgt.
13- MITT EL t 01 ML t t«. J4WT 0ir<8MlAT OOTAINCD 1

5SCTION IV COMPtNSATICN
i27> VATIC SALAQY 20. POSY OlffCaiMIH

7 ---------

is. covrw if **y ) >1. !*ns TO SI .ITHKCIO 9'1 

a«” . ..................  |$50.00 por dt

1 ^fC r h #; v ALiOAAMcrs (.wjrwu.tr WAvrfb only fv gsst^rs or we unitm st*yt^

I 1 ! ‘ lb OlHlU •
NA NA

1 H' CuvtN (fl<s»Ue»n,

HtC T|C\ VI TRAStu
w #17*1 DCPtNDtNTS 1

□ '" —Seo— ..........—
1 i}' nvuV-MOLD t F ? f 0 T 5 1 0€ SHiPPt.O *8. PltSCHAL H;ccu TC 3l'3«l”t3 1? »* A’. S^G.* ’» A ii t.1 st * ya 1

—— 0*(S*TlvsU TA LU ■' O’” W” 1

^a op«Dfles aad ^ «au^ hIH fomIvo

,?^,t?f>*WWt.w«t

Hl n



14-00000

sum




